
GD • 
Contract Modification Document 

Office of the Purchasing Agent 

Collin County Administration Building 

2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 

McKinney, TX 75071 

972-548-4165

Vendor: Martin Marietta Materials, Inc. 

10615 Spangler Rd. 

Contract No. 2020-241 

Contract: 

Dallas, TX 75220 

Road Materials: Cement Treated 

Base & Cement Stabilized 

Backfill 

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT 

1 REMOVE from contract: 

Line 1 - Mix Water and 5.5% Cement to Stockpile Materials 

2 In accordance with Section 4.6 Price Redetermination clause, change pricing to 

proposed unit pricing per the attached documentation. 

3 Renew contract for a 1-year period of October 1, 2022 through and including September 30, 2023. 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified 
in writing signed by both parties. 

Change Order No. 1 has been accepted and authorized by authority of Collin County Commissioners Court 

by Court Order No. _________ effective on October 3, 2022. 

ACCEPTED BY: 

SIGNATURE 

(Print Name) 

TITLE: 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE 

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB 
(Print Name) 

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT 

DATE: 

HISTORICAL INFORMATION 

Awarded by Court Order No. 2020-742-08-17 

Renewal No. 

Renewal No. 

1 Court Order No. 
----

2 Court Order No. 

2021-577-06-21 

2022-1058-10-03

2022-1058-10-03

DocuSign Envelope ID: 183DE97D-CF16-423F-94E7-5C2303A9E6E6

10/9/22



2022-1058-10-03

DocuSign Envelope ID: 183DE97D-CF16-423F-94E7-5C2303A9E6E6



Change Order No. 1 - Attached documentation
IFB 2020-241 Road Materials: Cement Treated Base & Cement Stabilized Backfill

Current Proposed %
Line # Description Price Price Increase

2 Cement Treated Base (CTB)- Price Per Ton - Pick up from vendor site $31.50 $35.50 12.7%
3 Cement Treated Base (CTB) - Price to deliver material to Zone 1 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $45.43 $49.43 8.8%
4 Cement Treated Base (CTB) - Price to deliver material to Zone 2 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $45.43 $49.43 8.8%
5 Cement Treated Base (CTB) - Price to deliver material to Zone 3 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $45.43 $49.43 8.8%
6 Cement Treated Base (CTB) - Price to deliver material to Zone 4 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $45.43 $49.43 8.8%
7 Cement Treated Base (CTB) - Price to deliver material to Zone 5 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $45.43 $49.43 8.8%
8 Cement Treated Base (CTB) - Price to deliver material to Zone 6 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $45.43 $49.43 8.8%
9 Cement Treated Base (CTB) - Price to deliver material to Zone 7 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $45.43 $49.43 8.8%

10 Cement Treated Base (CTB) - Price to deliver material to Zone 8 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $45.43 $49.43 8.8%
11 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-1) for Pick Up $32.25 $36.25 12.4%
12 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-1) - Price to deliver material to Zone 1 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $46.18 $50.18 8.7%
13 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-1) - Price to deliver material to Zone 2 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $46.18 $50.18 8.7%
14 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-1) - Price to deliver material to Zone 3 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $46.18 $50.18 8.7%
15 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-1) - Price to deliver material to Zone 4 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $46.18 $50.18 8.7%
16 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-1) - Price to deliver material to Zone 5 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $46.18 $50.18 8.7%
17 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-1) - Price to deliver material to Zone 6 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $46.18 $50.18 8.7%
18 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-1) - Price to deliver material to Zone 7 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $46.18 $50.18 8.7%
19 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-1) - Price to deliver material to Zone 8 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $46.18 $50.18 8.7%
20 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-2) -- Pick Up $35.75 $39.75 11.2%
21 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-2) - Price to deliver material to Zone 1 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $49.68 $53.68 8.1%
22 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-2) - Price to deliver material to Zone 2 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $49.68 $53.68 8.1%
23 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-2) - Price to deliver material to Zone 3 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $49.68 $53.68 8.1%
24 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-2) - Price to deliver material to Zone 4 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $49.68 $53.68 8.1%
25 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-2) - Price to deliver material to Zone 5 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $49.68 $53.68 8.1%
26 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-2) - Price to deliver material to Zone 6 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $49.68 $53.68 8.1%
27 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-2) - Price to deliver material to Zone 7 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $49.68 $53.68 8.1%
28 Cement Stabilized Backfill (CSB-2) - Price to deliver material to Zone 8 (See Attachment A - Zone Map) $49.68 $53.68 8.1%

TOTAL OF ALL LINES $1,229.82 $1,337.82 8.8% Average

Martin Marietta Materials, Inc.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 183DE97D-CF16-423F-94E7-5C2303A9E6E6


	Change Order - partially executed 2020-241
	Attached documentation CO1 Rev 2020-241
	Sheet1


		2022-11-02T12:16:35-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




